
2011-12 Missouri Valley Conference

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

END OF SEASON (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Creighton 35 29-6 2772 79.2

2. Wichita State 33 27-6 2545 77.1

3. Evansville 32 16-16 2351 73.5

4. Illinois State 35 21-14 2439 69.7

5. Drake 34 18-16 2279 67.0

6. Missouri State 32 16-16 2110 65.9

7. Northern Iowa 34 20-14 2216 65.2

8. Indiana State 33 18-15 2120 64.2

9. Southern Illinois 31 8-23 1944 62.7

10. Bradley 32 7-25 1955 61.1

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. Northern Iowa 34 2106 61.9

2. Wichita State 33 2060 62.4

3. Missouri State 32 2015 63.0

4. Indiana State 33 2141 64.9

5. Illinois State 35 2310 66.0

6. Drake 34 2271 66.8

7. Southern Illinois 31 2144 69.2

8. Creighton 35 2439 69.7

9. Bradley 32 2256 70.5

10. Evansville 32 2327 72.7

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Wichita State 33 77.1 62.4 +14.7

2. Creighton 35 79.2 69.7 +9.5

3. Illinois State 35 69.7 66.0 +3.7

4. Northern Iowa 34 65.2 61.9 +3.2

5. Missouri State 32 65.9 63.0 +3.0

6. Evansville 32 73.5 72.7 +0.8

7. Drake 34 67.0 66.8 +0.2

8. Indiana State 33 64.2 64.9 -0.6

9. Southern Illinois 31 62.7 69.2 -6.5

10. Bradley 32 61.1 70.5 -9.4

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. Evansville 32 572 749  . 7 6 4

2. Illinois State 35 534 708  . 7 5 4

3. Wichita State 33 491 656  . 7 4 8

4. Northern Iowa 34 441 605  . 7 2 9

5. Creighton 35 535 737  . 7 2 6

6. Missouri State 32 372 516  . 7 2 1

7. Indiana State 33 475 659  . 7 2 1

8. Bradley 32 426 625  . 6 8 2

9. Drake 34 491 749  . 6 5 6

10. Southern Illinois 31 391 611  . 6 4 0

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 35 975 1935  . 5 0 4

2. Wichita State 33 912 1892  . 4 8 2

3. Evansville 32 801 1738  . 4 6 1

4. Drake 34 788 1794  . 4 3 9

5. Illinois State 35 804 1832  . 4 3 9

6. Missouri State 32 775 1778  . 4 3 6

7. Northern Iowa 34 754 1752  . 4 3 0

8. Indiana State 33 722 1719  . 4 2 0

9. Southern Illinois 31 709 1711  . 4 1 4

10. Bradley 32 689 1720  . 4 0 1

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Wichita State 33 729 1856  . 3 9 3

2. Missouri State 32 685 1684  . 4 0 7

3. Illinois State 35 817 1971  . 4 1 5

4. Drake 34 771 1794  . 4 3 0

5. Indiana State 33 758 1763  . 4 3 0

6. Northern Iowa 34 772 1759  . 4 3 9

7. Creighton 35 903 2049  . 4 4 1

8. Bradley 32 821 1810  . 4 5 4

9. Southern Illinois 31 706 1507  . 4 6 8

10. Evansville 32 807 1660  . 4 8 6

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Creighton 35 287 677  . 4 2 4

2. Evansville 32 177 453  . 3 9 1

3. Northern Iowa 34 267 691  . 3 8 6

4. Illinois State 35 297 783  . 3 7 9

5. Wichita State 33 230 620  . 3 7 1

6. Drake 34 212 585  . 3 6 2

7. Indiana State 33 201 588  . 3 4 2

8. Missouri State 32 186 549  . 3 3 9

9. Bradley 32 151 503  . 3 0 0

10. Southern Illinois 31 135 478  . 2 8 2

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Drake 34 168 550  . 3 0 5

2. Wichita State 33 186 605  . 3 0 7

3. Missouri State 32 212 606  . 3 5 0

4. Illinois State 35 254 709  . 3 5 8

5. Northern Iowa 34 213 593  . 3 5 9

6. Bradley 32 219 607  . 3 6 1

7. Creighton 35 228 631  . 3 6 1

8. Indiana State 33 204 554  . 3 6 8

9. Evansville 32 219 572  . 3 8 3

10. Southern Illinois 31 171 429  . 3 9 9

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Wichita State 33 1253 38.0

2. Creighton 35 1259 36.0

3. Illinois State 35 1229 35.1

4. Missouri State 32 1101 34.4

5. Bradley 32 1054 32.9

6. Southern Illinois 31 1013 32.7

7. Indiana State 33 1076 32.6

8. Drake 34 1104 32.5

9. Northern Iowa 34 1078 31.7

10. Evansville 32 927 29.0

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Creighton 35 1068 30.5

2. Wichita State 33 1039 31.5

3. Northern Iowa 34 1102 32.4

4. Illinois State 35 1147 32.8

5. Indiana State 33 1102 33.4

6. Missouri State 32 1078 33.7

7. Southern Illinois 31 1047 33.8

8. Evansville 32 1095 34.2

9. Drake 34 1179 34.7

10. Bradley 32 1190 37.2
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END OF SEASON (All games)

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Wichita State 33 1253 38.0 1039 31.5 +6.5

2. Creighton 35 1259 36.0 1068 30.5 +5.5

3. Illinois State 35 1229 35.1 1147 32.8 +2.3

4. Missouri State 32 1101 34.4 1078 33.7 +0.7

5. Northern Iowa 34 1078 31.7 1102 32.4 -0.7

6. Indiana State 33 1076 32.6 1102 33.4 -0.8

7. Southern Illinois 31 1013 32.7 1047 33.8 -1.1

8. Drake 34 1104 32.5 1179 34.7 -2.2

9. Bradley 32 1054 32.9 1190 37.2 -4.2

10. Evansville 32 927 29.0 1095 34.2 -5.2

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 33 130 3.9

2. Illinois State 35 118 3.4

3. Southern Illinois 31 103 3.3

4. Indiana State 33 104 3.2

5. Bradley 32 99 3.1

6. Drake 34 103 3.0

7. Creighton 35 82 2.3

8. Missouri State 32 66 2.1

9. Northern Iowa 34 63 1.9

10. Evansville 32 54 1.7

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Creighton 35 616 17.6

2. Evansville 32 509 15.9

3. Wichita State 33 485 14.7

4. Missouri State 32 433 13.5

5. Illinois State 35 459 13.1

6. Indiana State 33 397 12.0

7. Southern Illinois 31 363 11.7

8. Northern Iowa 34 384 11.3

9. Bradley 32 344 10.8

10. Drake 34 350 10.3

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. Evansville 32 243 7.6

2. Southern Illinois 31 230 7.4

3. Drake 34 236 6.9

4. Bradley 32 205 6.4

5. Wichita State 33 209 6.3

6. Northern Iowa 34 203 6.0

7. Indiana State 33 194 5.9

8. Illinois State 35 177 5.1

9. Creighton 35 169 4.8

10. Missouri State 32 148 4.6

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Evansville 32 404 12.6 549 17.2 +4.5

2. Northern Iowa 34 369 10.9 416 12.2 +1.4

3. Missouri State 32 338 10.6 379 11.8 +1.3

4. Southern Illinois 31 437 14.1 465 15.0 +0.9

5. Drake 34 440 12.9 466 13.7 +0.8

6. Wichita State 33 403 12.2 423 12.8 +0.6

7. Indiana State 33 403 12.2 408 12.4 +0.2

8. Bradley 32 438 13.7 414 12.9 -0.8

9. Illinois State 35 422 12.1 392 11.2 -0.9

10. Creighton 35 421 12.0 362 10.3 -1.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Creighton 35 616 17.6 421 12.0 1.5

2. Missouri State 32 433 13.5 338 10.6 1.3

3. Evansville 32 509 15.9 404 12.6 1.3

4. Wichita State 33 485 14.7 403 12.2 1.2

5. Illinois State 35 459 13.1 422 12.1 1.1

6. Northern Iowa 34 384 11.3 369 10.9 1.0

7. Indiana State 33 397 12.0 403 12.2 1.0

8. Southern Illinois 31 363 11.7 437 14.1 0.8

9. Drake 34 350 10.3 440 12.9 0.8

10. Bradley 32 344 10.8 438 13.7 0.8

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Southern Illinois 31 371 12.0

2. Wichita State 33 359 10.9

3. Bradley 32 302 9.4

4. Creighton 35 330 9.4

5. Missouri State 32 294 9.2

6. Illinois State 35 309 8.8

7. Indiana State 33 288 8.7

8. Evansville 32 279 8.7

9. Drake 34 282 8.3

10. Northern Iowa 34 270 7.9

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Wichita State 33 894 27.1

2. Creighton 35 929 26.5

3. Illinois State 35 920 26.3

4. Missouri State 32 807 25.2

5. Drake 34 822 24.2

6. Indiana State 33 788 23.9

7. Northern Iowa 34 808 23.8

8. Bradley 32 752 23.5

9. Southern Illinois 31 642 20.7

10. Evansville 32 648 20.3

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. Northern Iowa 34 808 273 .747

2. Creighton 35 929 328 .739

3. Wichita State 33 894 321 .736

4. Illinois State 35 920 342 .729

5. Indiana State 33 788 293 .729

6. Missouri State 32 807 309 .723

7. Drake 34 822 320 .720

8. Southern Illinois 31 642 292 .687

9. Bradley 32 752 345 .686

10. Evansville 32 648 337 .658

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. Wichita State 33 359 718 .333

2. Southern Illinois 31 371 755 .329

3. Creighton 35 330 740 .308

4. Illinois State 35 309 805 .277

5. Missouri State 32 294 769 .277

6. Evansville 32 279 758 .269

7. Bradley 32 302 845 .263

8. Indiana State 33 288 809 .263

9. Drake 34 282 859 .247

10. Northern Iowa 34 270 829 .246
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3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Illinois State 35 297 8.5

2. Creighton 35 287 8.2

3. Northern Iowa 34 267 7.9

4. Wichita State 33 230 7.0

5. Drake 34 212 6.2

6. Indiana State 33 201 6.1

7. Missouri State 32 186 5.8

8. Evansville 32 177 5.5

9. Bradley 32 151 4.7

10. Southern Illinois 31 135 4.4
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END OF SEASON (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

Wichita State 16-2  . 8 8 9 76.9 62.9 27-6  . 8 1 8 77.1 62.4

Creighton 14-4  . 7 7 8 75.7 69.2 29-6  . 8 2 9 79.2 69.7

Illinois State 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.7 68.7 21-14  . 6 0 0 69.7 66.0

Northern Iowa 9-9  . 5 0 0 63.9 63.2 20-14  . 5 8 8 65.2 61.9

Drake 9-9  . 5 0 0 67.0 67.8 18-16  . 5 2 9 67.0 66.8

Evansville 9-9  . 5 0 0 74.2 71.5 16-16  . 5 0 0 73.5 72.7

Missouri State 9-9  . 5 0 0 64.6 63.2 16-16  . 5 0 0 65.9 63.0

Indiana State 8-10  . 4 4 4 65.7 68.2 18-15  . 5 4 5 64.2 64.9

Southern Illinois 5-13  . 2 7 8 63.7 71.4 8-23  . 2 5 8 62.7 69.2

Bradley 2-16  . 1 1 1 60.3 73.6 7-25  . 2 1 9 61.1 70.5

Current unbeaten streak

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Bradley 32 1955-2256 61.1-70.5 -9.4 689-1720  . 4 0 1 151-503  . 3 0 0 426-625  . 6 8 2 1054 1190 -4.2

Creighton 35 2772-2439 79.2-69.7 +9.5 975-1935  . 5 0 4 287-677  . 4 2 4 535-737  . 7 2 6 1259 1068 +5.5

Drake 34 2279-2271 67.0-66.8 +0.2 788-1794  . 4 3 9 212-585  . 3 6 2 491-749  . 6 5 6 1104 1179 -2.2

Evansville 32 2351-2327 73.5-72.7 +0.8 801-1738  . 4 6 1 177-453  . 3 9 1 572-749  . 7 6 4 927 1095 -5.2

Illinois State 35 2439-2310 69.7-66.0 +3.7 804-1832  . 4 3 9 297-783  . 3 7 9 534-708  . 7 5 4 1229 1147 +2.3

Indiana State 33 2120-2141 64.2-64.9 -0.6 722-1719  . 4 2 0 201-588  . 3 4 2 475-659  . 7 2 1 1076 1102 -0.8

Missouri State 32 2110-2015 65.9-63.0 +3.0 775-1778  . 4 3 6 186-549  . 3 3 9 372-516  . 7 2 1 1101 1078 +0.7

Northern Iowa 34 2216-2106 65.2-61.9 +3.2 754-1752  . 4 3 0 267-691  . 3 8 6 441-605  . 7 2 9 1078 1102 -0.7

Southern Illinois 31 1944-2144 62.7-69.2 -6.5 709-1711  . 4 1 4 135-478  . 2 8 2 391-611  . 6 4 0 1013 1047 -1.1

Wichita State 33 2545-2060 77.1-62.4 +14.7 912-1892  . 4 8 2 230-620  . 3 7 1 491-656  . 7 4 8 1253 1039 +6.5

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Bradley 16-122245 7640 13-82937 6380 3-13930 4643 32-219112 6847

Creighton 16-266632 16664 13-91737 7057 6-90953 15159 35-449322 12838

Drake 16-63442 3965 13-80869 6221 5-27568 5514 34-171879 5055

Evansville 18-92431 5135 12-83764 6980 2-30683 15342 32-206878 6465

Illinois State 17-81310 4783 13-80154 6166 5-41961 8392 35-203425 5812

Indiana State 15-81492 5433 13-92818 7140 5-29641 5928 33-203951 6180

Missouri State 15-105750 7050 14-91898 6564 3-17464 5821 32-215112 6722

Northern Iowa 16-70493 4406 15-104556 6970 3-12604 4201 34-187653 5519

Southern Illinois 14-46186 3299 13-74226 5710 4-27526 6882 31-147938 4772

Wichita State 16-166261 10391 11-71271 6479 6-50613 8436 33-288145 8732

Totals 159-1096242 6895 130-854230 6571 42-342943 8165 331-2293415 6929


